
 

S Y LVA N  L A K E  B L I Z Z A R D  S O C C E R  C LU B  
 

 

 

SEASON INDOOR SOCCER SEASON 2025 / 2026  Practices will be held at the Ecole Fox Run School (EFRS) and Ecole Mother Teresa School (EMTS) multi-
campus gym space.  Games are scheduled by the Central Alberta Soccer Association (CASA) and played at 
either The Dome in Red Deer (artificial turf) or the Camrose Community Centre (gym floor with boards). ORGANIZER JULIE MAPLETHORPE – DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS   

  
 

AGE DIVISION PRACTICE TIME STARTING ENDING 

U11 Co-Ed 6:15pm – 7:15pm (S) September 19, 2025 March 13, 2026 

U13 Co-Ed 6:15pm – 7:45pm (EMTS)   September 19, 2025 March 13, 2026 

U15 Co-Ed 7:15pm – 8:50pm (S / EMTS) September 19, 2025 March 13, 2026 

U17 / U19 Co-Ed 7:15pm – 8:50pm (EFRS) October 3, 2025 March 13, 2026 
 

REGULAR LEAGUE GAMES STARTING ENDING 

Played in Red Deer or Camrose October 25, 2025 March 5, 2026 

Played in Red Deer or Camrose October 25, 2025 March 5, 2026 

Played in Red Deer or Camrose October 25, 2025 March 5, 2026 

Played in Red Deer or Camrose October 25, 2025 March 5, 2026 

 

SEPTEMBER 2025 OCTOBER 2025 NOVEMBER 2025 DECEMBER 2025 JANUARY 2026 FEBRUARY 2026 MARCH 2026 
 

Friday September 19 
Friday September 26 

Friday October 3 
Friday October 10 
Friday October 17 

Friday November 21 
Friday November 28 

Friday December 5 
Friday December 19 

Friday January 9 
Friday January 16 
Friday January 23 
Friday January 30 

Friday February 6 
Friday February 13 
Friday February 27 

Friday March 6 
Friday March 13 

 

SHARED GYM (S) 
U11 Co-Ed 
Arrival – 6:00pm / Practice – 6:15pm to 7:15pm 
 
U15 Co-Ed 
Arrival – 7:00pm / Practice – 7:15pm to 7:45pm 

ECOLE MOTHER TERESA SCHOOL GYM (EMTS) 
U13 Co-Ed 
Arrival – 6:00pm / Practice – 6:15pm to 7:45pm 

U15 Co-Ed 
Practice Continued – 7:45pm to 8:50pm 

ECOLE FOX RUN SCHOOL GYM (EFRS) 
U17 / U19 Co-Ed 
Arrival – 7:00pm / Practice – 7:15pm to 8:50pm 

 

 
NOTES: The expectation is for players to arrive 15 minutes early for practices and 30 minutes early for games.   

Proper gear for games includes both jerseys (blue and white), black shorts without pockets, black socks worn over shin guards and proper shoes for the venue (The Dome – cleats and 
Camrose Community Centre – non-marking runners or soccer shoes).   

The season finals and playoffs will take place on March 7, 2026, at The Dome in Red Deer. 


